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1st March 2021 

 

PHASED RETURN TO SCHOOL 

Following the latest announcements by the NI Executive, we can confirm the following 

arrangements: 

               

P1- P3  remote learning from Mon 22nd February -  Friday 5th March 

 return to school – Mon 8th March – Fri 19th March (school dinners 

will be provided and menu added to PARENTS tab on the school website) 

 remote learning from Mon 15th March until the Easter break 

 

We look forward to welcoming the children back to school! 

 

P4 - P7 

 
 remote learning from Mon 22nd February until the Easter break 

 

CHANGE TO ST. PATRICK’S DAY HOLIDAYS 

To facilitate as much face to face teaching time for the P1, P2 and P3 classes during their 

return to school, the planned closures for Thursday 18th March and Friday 19th March will 

be moved to the Easter break. Please note the school will be closed for St. Patrick’s Day on 

Wednesday 17th March. 

 

P7 PUPILS - ADMISSIONS TO YEAR 8 - POST PRIMARY SCHOOL 

The EA portal for Year 8 online applications will open on Monday 1st March @ 12noon and 

close on Tuesday 16th March @ 4pm.  

 

PROVISIONAL DATES FOR SACRAMENTS 

 

 Confirmation – Friday 23rd April @ 5pm in St. John’s Church. 

 

 First Holy Communion - Saturday 19th June in St. John’s Church – depending on 

restrictions Communion may have to take place over two masses on this day so time(s) will 

be confirmed closer to the time. 
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